Chapter 28 Quarterly Report to PA Legislature

Calendar
Year and
Quarter

Number of
Applications
Received

Number of
Applications
Approved

Number of
Applications
Denied/Withdrawn

Number of
Applications
Under Review

Number of
Grants Given
Notice to
Proceed

Amount of Grant Funds
Committed

Number of
Grants
Awarded

Total Amount Awarded

Reference:

§ 2826(b)(1)

2§ 2826(b)(2)

§ 2823(b)

3< 15 days

N/A

'§ 2825(g)

§ 2826(b)(3)

§ 2826(b)(3)

2024-Q4

32

26

1

4

10,160,000.00

0

2024-YTD

32

26

N/A

10,160,000.00

[N

2025-Q1

3

5

0

1,760,000.00

0

2025-Q2

2

1

1
2
1

0

o|o|o|o

v n|n|n

80,000.00

2025-Q3

2025-Q4

2025-YTD

N/A

S 1,840,000.00

2026-Q1

2026-Q2

2026-Q3

2026-Q4

S 1.00

2026-YTD

N/A

$ 1.00

2027-Q1

2027-Q2

2027-Q3

2027-Q4

2027-YTD

N/A

2028-Q1

2028-Q2

2028-Q3

2028-Q4

2028-YTD

N/A

2029-Q1

2029-Q2

2029-Q3

2029-Q4

2029-YTD

N/A

2030-Q1

2030-Q2

2030-Q3

2030-04

2030-YTD

N/A

Cumulative

37

32

5

N/A

0

$12,000,000

0

S 1.00

"Per Section 2825(g), the Department must commit up to double the amounts in Section 2822 in case unusual technical difficulties are encountered. Once reimbursements
have been approved and expended to cover actual costs, the total amount of funds awarded column will be updated and excess funds will be uncommitted and become

available for future applicants.

2Based on the number of applications approved in the quarter.
3All applications pending in the previous quarter are now disposed.




