## **Chapter 28 Quarterly Report to PA Legislature**

Calendar Year and Quarter	Number of Applications Received	Number of Applications Approved	Number of Applications Denied/Withdrawn	Number of Applications Under Review	Number of Grants Given Notice to Proceed	Amount of Grant Funds Committed		Number of Grants Awarded	Total Amount Awarded
Reference:	§ 2826(b)(1)	<sup>2</sup> § 2826(b)(2)	§ 2823(b)	³≤ 15 days	N/A		<sup>1</sup> § 2825(g)	§ 2826(b)(3)	§ 2826(b)(3)
2024-Q4	32	26	1	4	0	\$	10,160,000.00	0	\$ -
2024-YTD	32	26	1	N/A	0	\$	10,160,000.00		\$ -
2025-Q1	3	5	2	0	0	\$	1,760,000.00	0	\$ -
2025-Q2	2	1	1	0	0	\$	80,000.00		
2025-Q3									
2025-Q4									
2025-YTD	5	6	3	N/A		\$	1,840,000.00		
2026-Q1									
2026-Q2									
2026-Q3									
2026-Q4									\$ 1.00
2026-YTD				N/A					\$ 1.00
2027-Q1									
2027-Q2									
2027-Q3									
2027-Q4									
2027-YTD				N/A					
2028-Q1									
2028-Q2									
2028-Q3									
2028-Q4									
2028-YTD				N/A					
2029-Q1									
2029-Q2									
2029-Q3									
2029-Q4									
2029-YTD				N/A					
2030-Q1						<u> </u>			
2030-Q2						ļ			
2030-Q3						ļ			
2030-Q4				N/A					
2030-YTD				N/A					
Cumulative	37	32	5	N/A	0		\$12,000,000	0	\$ 1.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Per Section 2825(g), the Department must commit up to double the amounts in Section 2822 in case unusual technical difficulties are encountered. Once reimbursements have been approved and expended to cover actual costs, the total amount of funds awarded column will be updated and excess funds will be uncommitted and become available for future applicants.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Based on the number of applications approved in the quarter.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>All applications pending in the previous quarter are now disposed.